  Document #DS-1025-TO-A03 RPT Series 1 of 5
November 2005
Retrofit Tap Plate
RPT-Series Philips Compatible
 Overview
Antronix now has a tap plate which will fit legacy
Philips tap housings.  The RPT Series Philips Retro-fit
taps are designed to the same standards as the

Provides superior Hum-mod performance
• 12 Amperes Current passing
 Ordering Information
RPT1200/P 2-Way Philips Retrofit faceplate,
5-1000 MHz
RPT1400/P 4-Way Philips Retrofit faceplate,
5-1000 MHz
RPT1800/P 8-Way Philips Retrofit faceplate,
5-1000 MHz
  Document #DS-1025-TO-A03 RPT Series 2 of 5
November 2005
 Electrical Specifications (RPT1200 – Series)
 Model (RPT12xx) 04 08 11 14 17 20 23 26 29 32
Tap Loss FREQ (MHz)
(dB) 5 - 1000 4.0 8.0 11.0 14.0 17.0 20.0 23.0 26.0 29.0 32.0
Tap Loss Tolerance
Maximum 5 - 30 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
(+/-dB) 30 - 900 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.7 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
 900 - 1000 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.2 2.2 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
Insertion Loss
Maximum 5 - 3.6 2.0 1.3 1.3 1.1 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8
(dB)  10 - 3.3 1.8 1.2 1.2 1.0 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7
 30 - 3.4 1.9 1.2 1.2 1.0 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8
 50 - 3.5 1.9 1.2 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
 100 - 3.6 2.1 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
 330 - 3.9 2.2 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1
 450 - 4.2 2.5 1.6 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2
 550 - 4.4 2.7 1.7 1.4 1.4 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2
 750 - 4.8 3.3 1.8 1.6 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4
 860 - 4.9 3.8 2.2 1.9 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
 1000 - 5.0 4.1 2.5 2.2 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7
Tap to Output Isolation
Minimum 5 - 10 - 18 19 20 24 28 30 32 34 36
(dB) 10 - 750 - 21 23 24 30 33 36 38 40 42
 750 - 900 - 20 22 23 28 31 34 36 38 40
 900 - 1000 - 20 22 23 27 30 32 34 36 38
Tap to Tap Isolation
Minimum 5 - 10 20 18 19 19 18 20 20 20 20 20
(dB) 10 - 750 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
 750 - 900 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
 900 - 1000 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Input/Output Return Loss
Minimum 5 - 10 17 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18
(dB) 10 - 30 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18
 30 - 600 17 16 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18
 600 - 1000 17 16 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17
Tap Port Return Loss
Minimum 5 - 10 17 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 17
(dB) 10 - 30 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18
 30 - 750 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18
 750 - 1000 17 16 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17
Hum Modulation @ 10 Amps
Maximum 5 - 50 - -64 -64 -64 -64 -64 -64 -64 -64 -64
(dB) 50 - 600 - -70 -70 -70 -70 -70 -70 -70 -70 -70
 600 - 750 - -64 -64 -64 -64 -64 -64 -64 -64 -64
 750 - 1000 - -60 -60 -60 -60 -60 -60 -60 -60 -60
Specifications subject to change without notice
  Document #DS-1025-TO-A03 RPT Series 3 of 5
November 2005
 Electrical Specifications (RPT1400 – Series)
 Model (RPT14xx) 08 11 14 17 20 23 26 29 32 35
Tap Loss Freq (MHz)
(dB) 5 - 1000 8.0 11.5 14.0 17.0 20.0 23.0 26.0 29.0 32.0 35.0
Tap Loss Tolerance
(+/- dB) 5 - 30 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
 30 - 900 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
 900 - 1000 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.2 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
Insertion Loss
Maximum 5 - 3.9 2.0 1.3 1.3 1.1 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8
(dB) 10 - 3.8 1.9 1.2 1.2 1.0 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7
 30 - 3.8 1.5 1.2 1.2 1.0 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8
 50 - 3.9 1.5 1.2 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
 100 - 4.0 1.8 1.3 1.2 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0